TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM315310

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Biotechnology Industry Organization		02/10/2014	CORPORATION: D.C.

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Excellence Through Stewardship
Street Address:	1201 Maryland Avenue, S.W.
Internal Address:	Suite 900
City:	Washington
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20024
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: D.C.

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3640334	EXCELLENCE THROUGH STEWARDSHIP
Registration Number:	3640333	EXCELLENCE THROUGH STEWARDSHIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026725399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-672-5300

Email: IPDocketing@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Norm J. Rich

Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 2: 3000 K Street, N.W., Sixth Floor Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20007-5109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	085665-0101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Norm J. Rich
SIGNATURE:	/Norm J. Rich/
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005352 FRAME: 0387 source=assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005352 FRAME: 0388

WORLDWIDE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. Biotechnology Industry Organization, a corporation of the District of Columbia having an address at 1201 Maryland Avenue, S.W., Suite 900, Washington, D.C. 20024 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following EXCELLENCE THROUGH STEWARDSHIP trademarks, both at common law and as filed in the U.S. Trademark Office and national trademark offices worldwide, including but not limited to those listed on attached Schedule A (the "Marks").

WHERLAS. Excellence Through Stewardship, a corporation of the District of Columbia having an address at 1201 Maryland Avenue, S.W., Suite 900, Washington, D.C. 20024 (hereinalter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the applications and registrations thereof:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all worldwide rights, title and interest in and to the aforementioned Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the applications and registrations thereof, as well as all rights to injunctive relief, damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of said Marks or injury to the said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in its, the Assignee's, own name: this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

BIOTECI as Assig	HNOLOGY INDUSTRY ORGANIZATION GROOT	EXCELLENCE as Assignee	E THROUGH STEWARDSHIP
By:	me	Ву:	most fille
	[Signature]	•	[Signature]
Name:	Tom DiLenge	Name: Ch	nristopher Holdgreve
	[Туре]		[Type]
Title;	General Counsel	Title: E	cecutive Director
	February 11, 2014		
Date:	1 Contary 11. 2014	Date: F	ebruary 10, 2014

Exhibit A

Cose List: EXCELLENCE THROUGH STEWARDSHIP

F&L Ref. 085665-	Official No.	Title	Cure Status	Country	Local Classes
0133	3640334	EXCELLENCE THROUGH STEWARDSHIP	Registered	United States of America	35, 42
0134	3640333	EXCELI LNCE I HROUGH STEWARDSHIP & Leaf Design)	Re 1 t red	United States of America	35, 42
0139	821232	EXCELLENCE I'HROUGH STEWARDSHIP	Registered	Canada	N/A
0140	5434225	EXCELLENCE THROUGH STEWARDSHIP	Registered	Japan	42
0141	1139551	EXCELLENCE THROUGH STEWARDSHIP	Registered	Mexico	41
0142	2932827	EXCELLENCE THROUGH STEWARDSHIP	Registered	Argentina	41
0143	830306463	EXCELLENCE THROUGH STEWARDSHIP	Pending/Published	Brazil	41
0145	8957799	EXCELLENCE THROUGH STEWARDSHIP	Registered	China	42
0146	1803475	EXCELLENCE THROUGH STEWARDSHIP	Pending/Application Filed	India	41
D147	1292390	EXCELLENCE THROUGH STEWARDSHIP	Registered	Australia	41,42
)148	41-228734	EXCELLENCE THROUGH STEWARDSHIP	Registered	Republic of Korea	42
)150	1467190	EXCELLENCE THROUGH STEWARDSHIP	Registered	Taiwan	42
)151	008455313	EXCELLENCE THROUGH STEWARDSHIP	Registered	European Communit	35, 41, 42
)154	900938	EXCELLENCE THROUGH STEWARDSHIP ADVANCING BEST PRACTICES IN AGRICULTURAL BIOTECHNOLOGY & Leaf Design	Pending/Published	Chile	35, 4 44

4845-4865-0509.1

RECORDED: 08/27/2014

2/2